502257479 03/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mohammed Irfan	02/15/2013
Ryan P. Springell	02/05/2013
Keith G. Faskin	02/04/2013
Darren D. Holmes	02/05/2013
Simon Pougher	02/04/2013
Lee Pearson	02/05/2013
Piers C. Storey	02/13/2013
Jennifer Marsden	02/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Techtronic Floor Care Technology Limited
Street Address:	P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre
Internal Address:	Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29445677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP (TTiFC)

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

PATENT

REEL: 029944 FRAME: 0688

OF \$40.00 294456

502257479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025819-9062-US00 - #8021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi Anderson
Total Attachments: 6 source=12626396_025819-9062-00AssignmentAS_FILED#page1.tif source=12626396_025819-9062-00AssignmentAS_FILED#page2.tif source=12626396_025819-9062-00AssignmentAS_FILED#page3.tif source=12626396_025819-9062-00AssignmentAS_FILED#page4.tif source=12626396_025819-9062-00AssignmentAS_FILED#page5.tif source=12626396_025819-9062-00AssignmentAS_FILED#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029944 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Techtronic Floor Care Technology Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a British Virgin Islands Corporation having its principal place of business at:

P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Mohammed Irfan 91 York Avenue, Fartown Huddersfield, West Yorkshire HD2 2PN

Ryan P. Springell 34 Birfield Rd., Loudwater High Wycombe, Bucks HP10 9TW

Keith G. Faskin 1 Churchbank, Elm Row Galashiels, The Borders, Scotland TD13JH

Darren D. Holmes 15 Franklyn Road, Leicester Leicestershire, England LE2 8LN

Simon Pougher 2 Bridge Court Hoole Lane, Chester CH2 3DW

Lee Pearson 10 Hayter House Sundew Avenue, London W12 0RW

Piers C. Storey Ashley Hall, Ashley Road, Ashley Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 3QA

Jennifer Marsden 171 Park Hill Road Harborne, Birmingham B4 6BN

> PATENT REEL: 029944 FRAME: 0690

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "VACUUM CLEANER" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. <u>29/445,677</u>, (Atty. File No. 025819-9062-00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application")
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to Insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Mohammed Irfan	****
Date	Ryan P. Springeil	
Date	Keith G. Faskin	
Date	Darren D. Holmes	

Date	Simon Pougher
Date	Lee Pearson
1402/13	
Date	Piers C. Storey
Date	Jennifer Maredon

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Techtronic Floor Care Technology Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a British Virgin Islands Corporation having its principal place of business at:

P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Mohammed Irfan 91 York Avenue, Fartown Huddersfield, West Yorkshire HD2 2PN

Ryan P. Springell 34 Birfield Rd., Loudwater High Wycombe, Bucks HP10 9TW

Keith G. Faskin 1 Churchbank, Elm Row Galashiels, The Borders, Scotland TD13JH

Darren D. Holmes 15 Franklyn Road, Leicester Leicestershire, England LE2 8LN

Simon Pougher 2 Bridge Court Hoole Lane, Chester CH2 3DW

Lee Pearson 10 Hayter House Sundew Avenue, London W12 0DW

Piers C. Storey Ashley Hall, Asley Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 3QA

Jennifer Marsden 171 Park Hill Road Harborne, Birmingham B4 6GN

> PATENT REEL: 029944 FRAME: 0693

confirm our obligation to and hereby self, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "VACUUM CLEANER" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. $\underline{29/445,677}$, (Atty. File No. 025819-9062-00) (hereinafter the "U.S., design patent application")
- (2) In and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Darren D. Holmes

Date

4/2/2013	SMPayorer
Date	Simon Pougher
5/2/2013.	h Jon
Date	Lee Pearson
05/02/10/5	
Date	Piers C. Storey
05/02/2013 Date	Jennier Marsden